## KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

No. AEE/PHSD/NTK/D1-642/2022

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer P H Sub Division, Nattika, Dated: 31.05.2022

From

The Assistant Executive Engineer

To

M/s. L G Engineering & Projects, Kozhikkadan House, Padiyur P.O, Irinjalakuda

Sir.

Sub: - PMGSY - CWSS to N/F - Replacement of damaged 90mm PVC pipe with 80mm GI pipe culvert near house of Karappamveettil Ahammed in Sreemurugan - Mathirampilly road in Edathiruthy Panchayath -

Work order - reg.

Ref: This office Quotation No. 17/AEE/PHSD/NTK/2022-23 Due dated 31.05.2022

> With reference to the above, the contractor M/s. L G Engineering & Projects, Kozhikkadan House, Padiyur P.O, Irinjalakuda are here by informed that your tender for the above work has been accepted

at estimate rate of Rs. 40,212/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Two Hundred and Twelve only) which is mentioned in the accepted schedule herewith enclosed. You are requested to attend this office on or before 15 days from the date of work order with stamp paper worth Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) and security deposit drawn in favour of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H Sub Division. Nattika- 680 566. Security mentioned below and executes an Agreement and start the work within 7 days after getting necessary instructions from the Sub Division Officer.

- Before executing the agreement in stamp paper, you should deposit in the Treasury bank/ 1) Nationalised bank/Sheduled Bank / Post office of revenue deposit in favour of Assistant Executive Engineer, P H Sub Division, Nattika a security of Rs. 1300/- (Rupees One thousand and three hundred only) for fulfillment of this contract.
- Any failure in this direction may result in forfeiture of your earnest money and cancellation of 2) the contract the contractor shall be liable to pay the Kerala Water Authority the entire loss that may be caused to Kerala Water Authority by the re tenders or rearrangement of the work or other wise consequent on the contractors failure to Execute the agreement of the work as provided for in clause of the notice inviting tender and all such losses will be recovered from you under the provisions of the Revenue Recovery Act or otherwise.
- The work should be completed within 15 days from the date of this order. 3)
- All the terms and conditions of the notice inviting tender/ quotation shall be binding on the 4) contractor.

Yours Faithfully

Acc: Accepted Schedule

1) The Assistant Engineer, P H Section, Vatanappilly for information and necessare action
2) Agreement.

Assistant Executive Engineer

Copy to:

P.H. Sub Division Kerala Water Authority Nattika - 680 566

## KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

## P H SUB DIVISION, NATTIKA

## **ACCEPTED SCHEDULE**

PMGSY - CWSS to N/F - Replacement of damaged 90mm PVC pipe with 80mm GI pipe culvert near house of Karappamveettil Ahammed in Sreemurugan - Mathirampilly road in Edathiruthy Panchayath.

SI. No.	Quantity	Description of Item	Unit	Rate in figures (in Rs)	Rate in words	Amount Rs
1	2 Nos	Interconnection of existing 90 mm PVC pipeline with 90 mm GI pipeline including earthwork excavation for exposing the line, fencing, bailing out water, boring the line or supplying and fixing PVC tee, elbow taking connection including supplying all necessary pipe and specials etc. complete		3697.46	Three thousand six hudred & ninety seven rupees and forty six paise only	7394.92
2	8 m	Supplying ,Conveying and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc.but excluding cost of pipes and fittings - External work - 80 mm dia nominal bore	m	3857.23	Three thousand eight hundred & fifty seven rupees and twenty three paise only	30857.84

SI No	Quantity	Description of Item	Unit	Rate in figures (in Rs)	Rate in words	Amont
3	1 Leak	Leak rectification work in 90 mm PVC (Class 2 to 6) pipe line including detecting and locating leak, earth work excavation in all kinds of soil for for exposing leak portion of the pipe including tar cutting / concrete cutting, cutting the pipe diametrically perpendicular to the axis of pipe line with out causing any damages to the remaining portion, dismantling and lifting the pipe from trenches, smoothening the cut ends, conveying the new pipe to the site, cutting and lowering new pipe in to the trenches placing in position aligning the pipe to line and level and jointing the new pipe with the existing pipe with solvent cement or or any available joint and testing the pipe line by operating the valves concerned, and rectifying the defects if noticed and without causing any damages to the existing utilities and refilling the trenches using excavated earth in tayers not exceeding 20cm depth including consolidating each layers by ramming, watering, charges for removing surplus soil from work site, including hire for tools and plant, conveyance of tools and materials, bailing out water, providing caution boards lighting watching, ribbon fencing, traffic controlling etc.complete as per the direction of Departmental officers including the cost of pipe and PVC specials; PVC Pipes and specials shall be of good quality and conforming to relevant standards. All Socketed Jointing.	Leak		One thousand nine hundred & fifty nine rupees and fifty two paise only	1959.52
	Total Rounded to				40212.28	

(Rupees Forty thousand two hundred and twelve only)

Contractor

Assistant Executive Engineer

Assistant Executive Engineer
P.H. Sub Division Kerala Water Authority
Nattika - 680 566